Roundabout Driving School- DTC # 2135 2023 Agassiz, B.C. V0M1A1

School Policy and Fee Schedule 2023

All Lessons add 5% GST • All regular lessons are 90 minutes in duration allowing time for preamble, instruction and review. Lesson times can be adjusted as needed.

- With the approval of the instructor, students may use the school vehicle for the road test for an extra lesson fee subject to availability.
 - 45 Minute lesson, check in and Road Test \$ 168 / 60 Minute lesson, check in and RT is \$ 208.00
- We offer one-on-one training however in certain circumstances with prior instructor & student consent, one other person may be in the vehicle for observation purposes or shared road trips for 2 students.
- Students must give the school a minimum of 6 hours notice if cancelling a lesson to avoid being charged for the lesson.
- We do not offer refunds for lessons already completed. If you have prepaid for a package and wish to discontinue training, used lessons will be calculated at full price and the remainder lesson fee's will be issued within 10 business days. Package discounts will not apply on used lessons if package cancelled prior to completion. Pre-paid unused portions will be refunded.

Lessons & Packages

- 1 hr lesson is \$88 90 minutes \$127, 2 hr lesson \$168 3 (90 minute) lessons \$384 6 (90 Minute) Lessons \$756 8 90 Minute Lessons \$1000
- Class 4 training is \$176 per 2 hr lesson. (pre-trip and on road instruction) Class 4 Restricted training is completed in regular training vehicle and is included in lesson fee.
- Class 4 Unrestricted requires an 11 + passenger van, limo or mini bus which is not included in lesson fee. Student may provide vehicle for lessons and road test or call the school to enquire. Vehicle may be available from the school, however is subject to availability and for an extra fee. Van rental is NOT included in lesson fee.